

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,
Complainant,
vs.
LIJYASU KANDEKORE,
Respondent.

The Florida Bar Case
Case No. 96-70,553(11A)

Supreme Court Case
No.87,538

_____ /

AMENDED

RESPONDENT'S REPLY BRIEF

LIJYASU KANDEKORE, ESQ.
On his own behalf
18350 N.W. 2nd Avenue
5th Floor
Miami, FL 33169
(305) 651-3080
FBN 968374.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
Table of Citations.....	ii
Certificate of Size Type and Style.....	v
Preface.....	1
Statement of the Case.....	2
Statement of Facts.....	3
Summary of Argument.....	6
Argument	
I. THE HEARING BEFORE THE REFEREE WAS A DENIAL OF DUE PROCESS BEING NEITHER FULL NOR FAIR.....	9
II. THE REFEREE’S FINDINGS OF FACT ARE LACKING IN EVIDENTIARY SUPPORT BECAUSE THEY ARE INADEQUATE AND THEREFOE MISLEADING.....	11
III. THE REFEREE’S RECOMMENDATION IS CLEARLY ERRONEOUS BECAUSE IT IS CONTRARY TO THE PRIOR RULINGS OF THIS	

COURT.....	15
Conclusion.....	24
Certificate of Service.....	25

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	Page(s)
<u>The Florida Bar v. Blau,</u>	
630 So.2d 1085 (Fla. 1994).....	21
<u>The Florida Bar v. Cohen,</u>	
583 So.2d 313 (Fla. 1991).....	17, 21, 20
<u>The Florida Bar v. Dubbeld,</u>	
594 So.2d 735 (Fla. 1992).....	7, 21
<u>State ex rel. Florida Bar v. Evans,</u>	
94 So.2d 730 (Fla. 1957).....	9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Grief,</u>	
701 So.2d 555, 556 (Fla. 1997).....	15, 17
<u>The Florida Bar v. Isis,</u>	
552 So.2d 912, 913 (Fla. 1989).....	15, 12, 17, 20
<u>Florida Bar v. Jahn,</u>	
509 So.2d 285 (Fla. 1987)	7, 16, 17, 22, 24

<u>The Florida Bar v. Kirkpatrick,</u>	
567 So.2d 1377 (Fla. 1990).....	7, 21, 22, 24
<u>The Fla. Bar v. Lawless,</u>	
640 So.2d 1098, 1101 (Fla. 1994).....	19
<u>The Florida Bar v. Levin,</u>	
570 So.2d 917 (Fla. 1990).....	7, 26
<u>The Florida Bar v. Levine,</u>	
498 So.2d 941 (Fla. 1986)	21
<u>The Fla. Bar v. Lord,</u>	
433 So.2d 983, 986 (Fla. 1983).....	22
<u>Florida Bar v. Marable,</u>	
645 So.2d 438 (Fla. 1994)	20
<u>The Florida Bar v. Pavlick,</u>	
505 So.2d 1231, 1234 (Fla. 1987).....	6, 9, 12, 20
<u>The Florida Bar v. Poplack,</u>	
599 So.2d 116 (Fla. 1992)	6, 20, 22
<u>The Florida Bar v. Temmer,</u>	
632 So.2d 1359 (Fla. 1994)	20, 21
<u>The Florida Bar v. Schreiber,</u>	

631 So.2d 1081 (Fla. 1994).....	21
<u>The Florida Bar v. Wasserman,</u>	
654 So.2d 905 (Fla. 1995).....	10, 19
<u>The Florida Bar v. Weintraub,</u>	
528 So.2d 367 (Fla. 1988).....	20, 21
<u>The Florida Bar v. Wilson,</u>	
643 So.2d 1063, 1064 (Fla. 1994).....	16
<u>Popple v. State,</u>	
626 So.2d 185, 188 (Fla. 1993).....	14
